2024 Schedule
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Arcadia, Black River Falls, Blair, Camp Douglas, Cataract, Chase :
Ettric, Gunslick by B, Hixton, Holmen, Kendall, LaFarge, Melrose, Millston,

Retreat. Southeast MN, Sparta, Taylor, West Salem, Westby, Wilton, Winon
* Note: Sign up hours are tentative and left to the discretion of the clubs

CVCC, Eau Claire,
Neillsville,

a, Wyeville

———————

Jun 29 Sat Wyeville EMC 100 Bird All 16YD (10-2 sign .qul
Jun 30 Sun BRF Dan "Diddle” Zillmer Memorial 100 Bird Al

Jan 1, 2024 Mon Gunslick Hangover 50 Bird All 16 YD (8-1 sign up) 1 16YD

Jan 1. 2024 Mon Wyeville EMC 50 Bird All 16 YD (10-2 sign up)

JAN/FEB CVCC Winter Classic 200 Birds
complete any time during JAN/FEB

Jan 6 Sat Melrose Small Game Feed 50 Bird DBLS (11-3 sign up)

Jan 6 Sat Sparta 5 stand fun shoot (9-3 sign up)

Jan 7 Sun Winona - Blizzard Shoot (9-2 sign up)

Jan 13 Sat Cataract Rabbit Hunt & Fishing contest

Jan 14 Sun Chaseburg Blizzard Shoot (9-2 sign up)

Jan 19 Fri Cataract Don Isensee Memorial Shoot 50 Bird

(5:30-8pm sign up)
Jan 20 Sat Winona Sportsman's Club Banquet - Witoka Tavern

Jan 27 Sat Ettrick 50 Bird All 16YD (10-2 sign up )

Jan 28 Sun Holmen Blizzard Shoot (9-2 sign up)
Feb 3 Sat Melrose Rabbit Hunt 50 Bird DBLS (11-3 sign up)

Feb 3 Sat Sparta 5 Stand Fun Shoot (9-3 sign up)
Feb 3 Sat Wyeville EMC Sponsored Fisheree @ Eagles Nest
Feb 4 Sun Rochester / SE MN Blizzard Shoot (9-2 sign up)

Feb 4 Sun Millston Smelt Fry
Feb 11 Sun Gunslick - Blizzard Shoot (9-2 sign up)

Feb 24 Sat Blair Cabin Fever 100 Bird All 16 YD (10-3 sign up)
Mar 2 Sat Melrose Crow Hunt 50 Bird DBLS (11-3 sign up)
Mar 2 Sat Sparta 5§ Stand Fun Shoot (9-3 sign up)

Mar 3 Sun Millston Smelt Fry
Mar 8 Fri Ettrick American Legion Night Shoot 50 Bird All 16YD

(5-8 sign up Shoot @ Dark)
Mar 10 Sun Quad County @ Chaseburg
Mar 17 Sun Quad County @ Black River Falls

Mar 24 Sun Quad County @ Cataract
Mar 30 Sat Sparta 5 Stand HS Trap Team Benefit (9-3 sign up)

Mar 30 Sat Winona Bunny Shoot 100 Bird (9-2 sign up)

Apr 6 Sat BRF Larry Schultz Memorial 100 Bird All 16YD
(10-3 sign up)

Apr 7 Sun Quad County @ Holmen

Apr 13 Sat Eau Claire 50 Bird 16YD& HDCP
(10-3 sign up) Added Money

Apr 14 Sun Camp Douglas 50 Bird 16YD (9-3 sign up)
Apr 20 Sat Blair 100 Bird All 16YD (10-3 sign up) Fish Fry to follow
Apr 20 Sat Neillsville Honor Flight Shoot 50 bird All 16YD (10AM)
Apr 20-21 Eau Claire ATA Registered Shoot 9AM
Apr 21 Sun Sparta 100 Bird All 16YD (9-2 sign up) + Sporting Clays
Apr 27 Sat Melrose Rubber Lips 50 Bird 16YD (9-3 sign up)
Apr 27 Sat Wyeville 100 Bird All 16 YD (10-2 sign up)
Apr 28 Sun West Salem 100 Bird All 16YD (9-1 sign up)
May 4 Sat Camp Douglas Armed Forces Day 100 Bird BAG SHOOT
All 16yd (9-3 sign up)
May 4 Sat Neillsville Spring Fling Shoot 50 bird mover @ 16YD &
20YD (10AM)
May 11 Sat Chaseburg Aaron Hass Memorial 50 Bird All 16YD
(9-2 sign up)
May 18 Sat Millston 50 Bird All 16YD (10-2 sign up)
May 18-19 Eau Claire ATA Registered Shoot 9AM
May 19 Sun Wilton 100 Bird All 16YD (10-2 sign up)

May 25 Sat Arcadia 100 bird (9-1 sign up)

May 25 Sat Winona Spring ATA Shoot (9-2 sign up)

May 25 Sat Kendall 100 Bird All 16YD (10-2 sign up)

Jun 1 Sat Camp Douglas 100 Bird All 16YD (9-3 sign up)
Jun 2 Sun Cataract 100 Bird (9-2 sign up)

Jun 2 Sun Gunslick NASA 100 Bird All 16YD (8-1 sign up )
Jun 14 Fri Ettrick Fri Night 50 Bird DBLs (5-8 sign up)

Jun 16 Sun Miliston Joe Miles Memorial 100 Bird All 16YD (3-1 sign up)
1st place shoot off for bag- CAN ONLY WIN ONE TIME

Jun 22 Sat Camp Douglas Iron man 125 - Skeet, dbls,
16yd wobbles, 16yd reg (9-6 sign up)

Jun 22 Sat West Salem Youth Shoot 50 Bird
(Adult and Youth Divisions) (9-1 sign up)

June 22-23 Eau Claire ATA Registered Shoot 9AM
Jun 23 Sun Sparta 100 Bird All 16YD (9-2 sign up) + Sporting Clays
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(9-2 sign up)

Jul 3 Wed Hixton 50 Bird 16 & 20 YD (sign up 5pm-8pm)
July 4 Thur Hixton 50 Bird All 16YD (10-2 sign up)

Jul 6 Sat LaFarge LC 100 All 16YD (10-2 sign up)
Jul 13 Sat Camp Douglas 100 Bird All 16YD (9-3 sign up)

Jul 14 Sun Wilton 50 Bird mover 16 & 20 YD (10-2 sign up)

Jul 20 Sat Millston 2 man 50 Bird shoot 16 & 22YD (10-2 sign up)

Jul 20 Sat Neillsville Ironman 125 (25 skeet, doubles,50 trap) (9AM)

Jul 26 Fri Melrose 50 Bird DBLS (5-7PM) (Field Days)

Jul 27 Sat Melrose 100 Bird All 16YD (9-3 sign up ) (Field Days)

Jul 28 Sun Taylor R&G 50 Bird All 16YD (10-3 sign up)

Jul 28 Sun Gunslick Freedom Flight 100 Bird All 16YD (8-1 sign up)

Aug 3 Sat Ettrick 100 Bird All 16YD (9-2 sign up )

Aug 4 Sun LaFarge FUNdraiser 100 Bird 16YD, 23YD & DBLS
(10-2 sign up)

Aug 10 Sat Kendall 100 Bird All 16YD (10-2 sign up)

Aug 10 Sat Melrose Am Vets 100 Bird All 16 YD (9-3 sign up)

Aug 11 Sun Eau Claire 50 Bird 16 & HDCP (10-2 sign up)
+ poultry shoot - free sweet corn 11-5:30

Aug 17 Sat La Farge Night Shoot 50 bird 16YD (sign up 7:30-77)
Aug 17 Sat Sparta 100 Bird 16YD Cancer Benefit (9-2 sign up)
+ Sporting Clays
Aug 18 Sun Millston Cappy Sahr Memorial 100 Bird 16YD
(10-2 sign up)
Aug 18 Sun Sparta 16YD, 23YD, DBLS Cancer Benefit (9-2 sign up)
+ Sporting Clays
Aug 24 Sat Camp Douglas 100 Bird All 16YD (9-3 sign up)
Aug 25 Sun Blair Iron Man - 16, 23, DBLS, Skeet (9-2 sign up)
Aug 25 Sun Holmen 100 Bird 16YD (9-2 sign up)
Aug 31 Sat Gunslick Rickey Larson Memorial 100 Bird All 16YD
(8-1 sign up)
Sep 7 Sat Cataract Field Days 100 Bird Mover 16, 18, 20, 22
(9-2 sign up)
Sept 7 Sat Neillsville Fall Flyer Shoot 100 bird All 16YD (9AM)
Sep 8 Sun Cataract Field Days 2 man team shoot
followed by fun shoots (9-2 sign up)

Sep 8 Sun Eau Claire 50 Bird 16YD (9-3 sign up) Added $$
+ 125 target top gun comp multiple disciplines

Sep 13 Fri Eau Claire Eldorodo Shoot (must be 60+ yrs old) 100 Bird
50/16YD 50/HDCP+ opt (9-2 sign up)

Sep 14 Sat Westby 50 Bird 16YD (9-2 sign up)
Sep 15 Sun Camp Douglas 100 Bird All 16YD (9-3 sign up)
Sep 20 Fri Hixton 50 Bird 16 & 20YD (sign up 5-8PM)
Sep 21 Sat Hixton Field Day 100 Bird All 16YD (10-4 sign up )
Sept 21 Sat Melrose Larry Kyser Memorial 100 Bird ALL 16YD
(9-3 sign up)
Sept 21 Sat Winona - Memorial Shoot 100 Bird (9-2 Sign up)
Sep 22 Sun Wilton Mike Popp Sr Memorial 100 Bird All 16YD
(10-2 sign up)
Sep 27 Fri Retreat 2 Man Team Shoot 100 Bird (Sign up noon-7pm)

Sep 28 Sat Blair Fall Classic 100 Bird All 16 YD 10-3 - 1ST place
shoot off for bag - CAN ONLY WIN ONE TIME

Oct 4 Fri BRF Friday Night Lights 50 Bird All 16YD green birds

(6-9 sign up)
Oct 5 Sat Wyeville EMC Breast Cancer 100 Bird 16YD (10-2 sign up)
Oct 11 Fri Eau Claire Friday Night Lights 50 Bird (6-8:30 sign up)
Oct 12 Sat Melrose Breast Cancer Shoot 50 Bird (9-3 sign up)

Oct 25 Fri Blair Friday Night Lights 50 Bird 16YD
(5:30-8 sign up - Shoot @ Dark)

Oct 26 Sat Camp Douglas Merchandise Shoot 11-2?

Nov 2 Sat Melrose Night Shoot 50 Bird All 1 -
Shooting starts at dark R AN

Nov 8 Fri Neillsville Veterans Day Night Shoot 50 Bird All 16YD (5PM)
Nov 9 Sat_ Gunslick Night Owl 50 Bird All 16YD (5:30-8 sign up)
Dec 7 Sat Spamigilq_rnq.-l?qn Shoot (9-3 sign up)

Dec 14 St Hixton 76 Bird Christmas Mover 16,1922 (10-2 sign up)
Jan 12025 Wed Gunslick Hango mmwmm sign up)
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